Single Output
A-Series, UWR Models
Features
 High-Density, 2" x 1"
1-6 Amp, 7-15 Watt DC/DC's
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
The new 1.2, 1.5V, 1.8V and 2.5V models in DATEL’s fl agship 7-15 Watt A-Series
can source a continuous 6 Amps. This is the most "low-voltage" current available

UL1950/EN60950 certifi ed
CE mark (75VIN models)
Standard 2" x 1" packages and pinouts
Optional VOUT trim and on/off control
Pin compatible with Lucent LC/LW Series
➀   1.2 to 5V-output models use the synchronous-rectifi er confi guration shown above.
 12V and 15V-output models employ a standard forward architecture.
DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)   ·   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   ·   Email: sales@datel.com   ·   Internet: www.datel.com
NEW
1.2, 1.5, 1.8 & 2.5
Volt Models
➀
A Series 7 - 1 5 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
UWR-1.2/6000-D12A                 1.2              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18           85/914           79%            81.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.2/6000-D24A                 1.2              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            50/454          80.5%           82.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.2/6000-D48A                 1.2              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           40/226          80.5%           82.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.5/6000-D12A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18           85/914           80%             82%           C14, P22
UWR-1.5/6000-D24A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            50/454           81%            82.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.5/6000-D48A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           40/226           81%             83%           C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D12A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18          85/1084          81%             83%           C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D24A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            50/539           82%            83.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D48A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           40/268           82%             84%           C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D12A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18          80/1489          82%             84%           C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D24A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            45/740           83%            84.5%         C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D48A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           35/367           83%             85%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D12A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              12              10-18          80/1375          83%             85%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D24A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              24              18-36            45/672          84.5%            87%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D48A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              48              36-75           35/336           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D12A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18         110/1471         83%             85%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D24A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            55/710          85.5%            88%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D48A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           35/355          85.5%            88%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D12A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18          20/1471         82.5%            85%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D24A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            20/718           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D48A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           20/359           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D12A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              12              10-18          20/1471         82.5%            85%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D24A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              24              18-36            20/718           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D48A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%              48              36-75           20/359           85%             87%           C14, P22
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) Effi ciency
 Package
  VOUT IOUT          VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃   (Case,
 Model (Volts) (mA) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)